# OP \$65,00 7641215

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Packaging Enterprises, Inc.		10/15/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPC Resources, Inc.
Street Address:	125 W Home Avenue
City:	Hartsville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29550
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76412157	APT ASSOCIATED PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	76423041	ASSOCIATED PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)977-9959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-235-4765

Email: jfassnacht@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondent Name: Harold J Fassnacht

Address Line 1: One North Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold J Fassnacht
Signature:	/Harold J Fassnacht/
Date:	10/26/2010 TRADEMARK

900174946 REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0249

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT4#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT4#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0250

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSOCIATED PACKAGING ENTERPRISES, INC., a Florida corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the below-listed Trademarks and Trademark Registrations in the United States and Canada ("said Trademarks and Trademark Registrations");

### I. UNITED STATES

Trademark No.	Application No.	Mark
2,798,856	76/412,157	AID FASSOCIATED PROCESSORIES
2,795,870	76/423,041	ASSOCIATED PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES

### II. CANADA

Trademark No.	Application No.	Mark
TMA621638	1158991	AID FASSOCIATED PACKAGING PECHNOLOGIES
TMA621627	1158992	ASSOCIATED PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES

WHEREAS, SPC Resources, INC.., a South Carolina corporation, having an address of 125 W. Home Ave., Hartsville, SC 29550 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in to the said Trademarks and Trademark Registrations and the goodwill symbolized thereby:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the trademarks herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

	ASSOCIATED PACKAGING ENTERPRISES, INC.
Date: /0,/5**,/0	By:_ <i>_/&amp;&amp;&amp;\</i>
	Name: <u> </u>
	Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0251

STATE OF South (and inc.)  COUNTY OF Dillington )  ss	
On this 65 day of	
(SEAL)	Science J. Small
	My Commission Expires: <u>しょる</u> つ

14193961

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 10/26/2010